-> HEALTH SERVICE EMPLOYERS AGENCYV ;

Page ¢

Received: 5/11 /02 5:48PM; 353 1 6354001
11./05, 2082 16:48 DEPT OF HEALTH & CHILDREN REG + 96626977 NO.B71 P2
, -
~'- 7 - ‘:;
v 4 "ll'x?;,:
i | I[85
L /
"‘:':',.5'1".‘:{”
ype
Circular Ref: 4/2002 ‘
5 3o Octobef 2002
| DEPARTMENT
s OF HEALTH AND
) Chief Executive Officer CHILDREN
X Each Health Board Area AN ROINN
P . SLAINTE AGUS LEANA/
Secretary/Manager Quality and Fai
arrness
Each Public Vﬂuntary Hospital A Health Systern fon You
& Joint Board Hospital

Chlef Executive Officer
Eastern Reglomal Health Authority
Re: Revlslon of Remuneration of Hospital Chaplains

I refer to discussions betwsen the Health Service Employers Agency and the Joint
Health Care Gommission of Bishops in_

' The rate of the stipend Is €26,921.65 per annum with effect from 1 October 2002,
Pleass note that the Chaplains stipend will now attract all general pay round .
increases. The general pay round increases have been backdated to 1 January
2000, as set out in the attached table. The tabie also shaws the scheduised increase

A pro-rata arrangement will apply in respect of pant-time Hospital Chaplains.

Any queries in relation to the above should be addressed to the Health Service
Employers Agency, 63-64 Adslaide Road, Dubiin 2 Tel: 6626966,

Q«JL a'&usgm

Paul Flanagan
Parsannel Management and Development Division

Ox\CHAn!D\PENINLlﬁPARAMEDS\Clmularl\clrc 4 012002 doc

Hawkins House Dublin 2

Teach Haicin Balla Atha Cllath 2

Tolephane (01) 635 4000 VPN 12

Fax (01) 635 400/ -



11/02 5:49PM; 353 1 6354001
16:48 DEPT OF HEALTH & CHILDREN REG » 966263977

Hospital Chaplains (Roman Catholic) wha have signed the contract of
employment introduced with effect from 1% January 1999

©> HEALTH SERVICE EMPLOYERS AGENGYV;
NO.971

Revised Stipend

Salary | Salary Rate | 01/04/00 | 01/10/00 01/04/01 | 01/10/1 | 01/10/02

Date (1%) (5.5%) (2%) (5.5%) (4%)

Q1/01/00 | £1%,500 £15,655 [£16,516.02

Q101/01 | £18,016.02 _ 1 £18.376.34 [ £19.387.04

01701702 | £20,387.04% ) £21.202.52
€25,886.20 | €26.921.65

* 1/4/2002 - 1% lump sum payment due under PPF = €258.86

Page :
a3



